PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vinnik Management Company LLC	01/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPQ Archer LLC
Street Address:	4101 N. Ocean Blvd.
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6964239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)262-8356

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 866 1000

Email: jpqarcher@aol.com

Correspondent Name: JPQ Archer LLC

Address Line 1: 4101 N. Ocean Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Vinnik

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0584

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Vinnik Management Company LLC desires to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire worldwide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, unto:

JPQ Archer LLC 4101 North Ocean Blvd., Suite 1103 Boca Raton, FL 33431

and JPQ Archer LLC desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain United States and foreign patents obtained therefor relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent:

MODULAR FLOATING BOAT LIFT

as set forth in United States Patent Number 6,964,239, dated Nov. 15, 2005

including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

This agreement is govern by the laws of the State of Florida.

Executed by

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Vinnik Management Company LLC

Daniel M. Vinnik

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

Authorized Representative

Signed at Boca Raton, Florida this 3rd day of January, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 018787 FRAME: 0585